

Serial No.02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No.8 of 2025

Date of Order: 02.07.2025

Shri. Michael Pakyntein & anr Vs State of Meghalaya & 2 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Dey, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the appellants that the paper-book has been made ready and the matter is ready for hearing.

As prayed for, list this matter for hearing after 3 (three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
02.07.2025
"Shrity,PS"